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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 1-20, 2024, with a random sample of -1,015—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -507—national adults in Form A and the sample of -508- national adults in
Form B, the margin of sampling error is £6 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 80% cell phone respondents and 20% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of
which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the most recent
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the most recent National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2020 census. All
reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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Looking ahead to the election for president in November,

108. How much thought have you given to the upcoming election for president -- quite a lot, or only a little?

Quite SOME Only No
alot (vol.) a little None opinion
2024 Aug 1-20 79 1 18 2 *
2024 Apr 1-22 71 2 24 2 1
2024 Feb 1-20 77 1 22 1 *
For comparison: 2020 and August of Previous Election Years
Quite SOME Only No
alot (vol.) a little None opinion
2020 Oct 16-27 77 1 19 2 1
2020 Sep 14-28 74 1 23 1 *
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 71 1 26 2 *
2020 Apr 14-28 59 2 35 4 *
2020 Feb 17-28 67 1 30 2 1
2020 Jan 16-29 61 3 35 1 *
2019 Sep 16-30 61 2 34 3 1
2019 Aug 15-30 59 3 35 3 *
2012 Aug 20-22 67 4 26 2 1
2008 Aug 21-23 74 3 19 3 1
2004 Aug 23-25 71 4 22 3 *
2004 Aug 9-11 68 5 25 2 *
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 73 3 22 2 *
2000 Aug 24-27 54 8 35 2 *
2000 Aug 18-29 57 9 31 3 *
2000 Aug 11-12 47 8 38 6 1
2000 Aug 4-5 50 6 40 3 1
1976 Aug 27-30 48 19 25 8 --
1976 Aug 20-23 47 20 25 8 --
1972 Aug 25-28 50 17 28 5 --




109. Compared to previous elections, are you more enthusiastic than usual about voting, or less enthusiastic?

NOTE: TREND FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS

More Less No
enthusiastic enthusiastic Same (vol.) opinion
Registered Voters
2024 Aug 1-20 71 22 6 1
2024 Mar 1-20 56 40 4 1
2020 Oct 16-27 69 18 12 *
2020 Sep 14-28 71 18 11 *
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 69 26 S *
2020 Apr 14-28 59 26 14 1
2020 Feb 17-28 63 23 13 *
2020 Jan 16-29 67 18 14 1
2019 Oct 14-31 68 24 7 1
2016 Nov 1-6 50 41 9 1
2016 May 18-22 47 46 6 1
2012 Nov 3-4 64 21 13 2
2012 Sep 24-27 56 29 14 1
2012 Aug 20-22 49 37 11 2
2012 Jul 19-22 47 37 15 1
2012 Feb 16-19 50 40 10 1
2011 Nov 28-Dec 1 43 48 7 1
2011 Sep 15-18 50 38 10 2
2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 T 68 19 12 1
2008 Oct 23-26 69 19 11 1
2008 Oct 10-12 62 27 11 1
2008 Sep 5-7 64 21 14 1
2008 Aug 30-31 ¥ 54 28 17 2
2008 Aug 21-23 48 37 14 1
2008 Jun 15-19 48 37 14 1
2008 Feb 8-10 63 29 8 *
2008 Jan 10-13 » 62 28 10 1
2004 Oct 14-16 » 67 21 12 *
2004 Sep 3-57 65 23 11 1
2004 Aug 23-25 ~ 60 29 11 -
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 7 69 22 9 -
2004 Jul 19-21 7 60 25 14 1
2004 Mar 26-28 52 29 18 1
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 56 32 12 *
2000 Oct 13-15 38 39 20 3
2000 Mar 10-12 39 38 22 1
2000 Jan 7-10 45 37 17 1
1996 Oct 23-24 17 36 45 2
" Asked of half sample

T USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup daily tracking survey

Q.109 enthusiasm about voting trend continued on next page



Q.109 ENTHUSIASM ABOUT VOTING (CONTINUED)

More Less No
enthusiastic enthusiastic Same (vol.) opinion
National Adults
2024 Aug 1-20 69 23 6 1
2024 Mar 1-20 54 41 4 2
2020 Oct 16-27 65 22 12 1
2020 Sep 14-28 67 22 11 *
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 63 31 5 1
2020 Apr 14-28 56 28 15 2
2020 Feb 17-28 59 28 12 1
2020 Jan 16-29 63 23 13 1
2019 Oct 14-31 64 28 6 2
2016 Nov 1-6 a7 42 9 1
2016 May 18-22 46 48 6 1
2012 Nov 3-4 " 62 23 13 2
2012 Sep 24-27 53 31 15 1
2012 Aug 20-22 48 38 11 2
2012 Jul 19-22 44 38 15 2
2012 Feb 16-19 47 42 9 2
2011 Nov 28-Dec 1 43 48 7 2
2011 Sep 15-18 48 40 10 2
2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 T 65 21 11 2
2008 Oct 23-26 67 21 11 1
2008 Oct 10-12 60 28 10 1
2008 Sep 5-7 62 23 14 1
2008 Aug 30-31° 51 30 16 4
2008 Aug 21-23 48 38 13 1
2008 Jun 15-19 48 37 14 1
2008 Feb 8-10 62 30 7 1
2008 Jan 10-13 ~ 60 29 10 1
2004 Oct 14-16 65 23 11 1
2004 Sep 3-57 64 24 11 1
2004 Aug 23-25 7 57 32 10 1
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1~ 67 25 8 *
2004 Jul 19-21 7~ 59 27 13 1
2004 Mar 26-28 51 32 16 1
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 55 34 10 1
2000 Mar 10-12 37 40 21 2
2000 Jan 7-10 43 38 17 2
" Asked of half sample.

T USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup daily tracking survey

Q.109 enthusiasm about voting trend continued on next page



Q.109 ENTHUSIASM ABOUT VOTING (CONTINUED)

More Less No
enthusiastic enthusiastic Same (vol.) opinion

Democrats/Democratic Leaners
2024 Aug 1-20 78 14 7 2
2024 Mar 1-20 55 42 2 1
2020 Oct 16-27 70 19 10 1
2020 Sep 14-28 69 15 16 --
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 64 32 4 *
2020 Apr 14-28 54 32 13 2
2020 Feb 17-28 58 29 12 1
2020 Jan 16-29 61 29 8 1
2019 Oct 14-31 65 29 4 2
2016 Nov 1-6 48 42 9 1
2016 May 18-22 43 50 6 1
2012 Nov 3-4 59 23 16 2
2012 Sep 24-27 48 32 19 1
2012 Aug 20-22 46 39 13 2
2012 Jul 19-22 39 43 16 1
2012 Feb 16-19 45 42 12 1
2011 Nov 28-Dec 1 44 a7 9 1
2011 Sep 15-18 45 44 8 2
2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 T 73 15 10 2
2008 Oct 23-26 76 15 8 1
2008 Oct 10-12 71 18 10 1
2008 Sep 5-7 67 19 13 1
2008 Aug 30-31 61 24 12 3
2008 Aug 21-23 57 28 14 1
2008 Jun 15-19 61 25 13 1
2008 Feb 8-10 79 15 6 *
2008 Jan 10-13 ~ 74 19 6 1
2004 Oct 14-16 67 23 10 --
2004 Sep 3-57 62 29 7 2
2004 Aug 23-25 7 60 30 10 *
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1~ 73 21 6 --
2004 Jul 19-21~ 68 20 12 --
2004 Mar 26-28 51 35 13 1
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 59 34 6 1
2000 Mar 10-12 33 47 19 1
2000 Jan 7-10 39 42 17 2

N

Asked of half sample.
T USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup daily tracking survey

Q.109 enthusiasm about voting trend continued on next page



Q.109 ENTHUSIASM ABOUT VOTING (CONTINUED)

More Less No
enthusiastic enthusiastic Same (vol.) opinion
Republicans/Republican Leaners
2024 Aug 1-20 64 31 5 *
2024 Mar 1-20 59 35 5 1
2020 Oct 16-27 63 24 13 1
2020 Sep 14-28 69 23 7 *
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 70 25 4 1
2020 Apr 14-28 62 20 18 1
2020 Feb 17-28 64 22 13 1
2020 Jan 16-29 68 14 18 *
2019 Oct 14-31 66 25 8 1
2016 Nov 1-6 51 41 8 *
2016 May 18-22 51 43 5 *
2012 Nov 3-4 70 17 10 2
2012 Sep 24-27 64 24 11 1
2012 Aug 20-22 53 34 10 3
2012 Jul 19-22 51 33 14 2
2012 Feb 16-19 53 39 8 1
2011 Nov 28-Dec 1 49 44 6 1
2011 Sep 15-18 58 30 11 2
2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 T 59 27 12 2
2008 Oct 23-26 65 20 13 1
2008 Oct 10-12 51 38 10 1
2008 Sep 5-7 60 24 15 1
2008 Aug 30-31 42 36 20 2
2008 Aug 21-23 39 47 13 1
2008 Jun 15-19 35 51 13 1
2008 Feb 8-10 44 48 8 *
2008 Jan 10-13 ~ 49 37 12 2
2004 Oct 14-16 68 19 12 1
2004 Sep 3-57 69 18 13 *
2004 Aug 23-25 7 60 30 9 1
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1~ 62 27 11 *
2004 Jul 19-21~ 51 32 15 2
2004 Mar 26-28 52 27 20 1
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 53 31 15 1
2000 Mar 10-12 45 32 22 1
2000 Jan 7-10 51 32 16 1
" Asked of half sample.

T USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup daily tracking survey



110.

111.

Have you made up your mind yet about who you will vote for in the presidential election this fall, or are you

still deciding?

Won’t vote/

Yes, made up mind No, still deciding No opinion

2024 Aug 1-20 79 19 3
2016 Oct 25-26 70 24 6
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 50 46 4
2000 May 18-21 41 56 3
1996 Sep 3-5 60 39 1

Next, please try to answer each of the following questions based on what you may have heard or read so far
about the presidential campaign and candidates from the Democratic and Republican parties.
[RANDOM ORDER]

A. s there any candidate running who you think would make a good president, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2024
2024 Aug 1-20 79 19 1
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 78 21 1
2016
2016 Oct 17-18 58 40 1
2016 Sep 16-17 58 41 1
2016 Aug 15-16 54 43 2
2016 Jul 15-16 57 40 3
2016 Jun 14-15 63 36 2
2016 May 13-15 63 34 3
2016 Apr 15-17 65 32 3
2016 Mar 16-17 68 29 3
2016 Feb 15-16 67 29 4
2016 Jan 15-16 66 29 5
2012
2011 Dec 15-18 48 46 6
2008
2008 Jan 10-13 84 11 5
2007 Dec 14-16 83 14 4
2000
2000 Mar 10-12 71 24 5
2000 Jan 7-10 75 16 9
1996
1996 May 9-12 57 39 4
1992
1992 Oct 23-25 68 26 6
1992 Sep 11-15 61 32 7
1992 Apr 20-22 47 44 9
1992 Jan 6-9 40 41 19



Q.111 (PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN) CONTINUED

B. Does the way the presidential campaign is being conducted make you feel as though the election
process is working as it should, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2024
2024 Aug 1-20 44 53 2
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 43 56 1
2016
2016 Oct 17-18 31 67 2
2016 Sep 16-17 30 66 3
2016 Aug 15-16 27 70 3
2016 Jul 15-16 33 65 3
2016 Jun 14-15 26 70 4
2016 May 13-15 28 69 3
2016 Apr 15-17 27 70 3
2016 Mar 16-17 30 66 4
2016 Feb 15-16 33 64 3
2016 Jan 15-16 37 60 4
2012
2011 Dec 15-18 39 58 3
2008
2008 Jan 10-13 67 30 3
2007 Dec 14-16 47 49 3
2000
2000 Mar 10-12 53 43 4
2000 Jan 7-10 57 37 6



Q.111 (PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN) CONTINUED

C. Are the presidential candidates talking about issues you really care about, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2024
2024 Aug 1-20 71 26 3
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 64 34 2
2016
2016 Oct 17-18 48 51 2
2016 Sep 16-17 56 42 3
2016 Aug 15-16 58 39 3
2016 Jul 15-16 60 38 1
2016 Jun 14-15 62 35 3
2016 May 13-15 60 37 3
2016 Apr 15-17 58 39 3
2016 Mar 16-17 59 38 4
2016 Feb 15-16 57 41 3
2016 Jan 15-16 58 38 4
2012
2011 Dec 15-18 57 38 4
2008
2008 Jan 10-13 72 24 4
2000
2000 Oct 13-157 77 20 3
2000 Mar 10-12 60 35 5
2000 Jan 7-10 54 37 9
1996
1996 May 9-12 57 40 3
1992
1992 Oct 23-25 76 22 2
1992 Sep 11-15 66 30 4
1992 Apr 20-22 53 43 4
1992 Feb 28-Mar 1 53 42 5
1992 Jan 6-9 60 30 10

n Based on registered voters.



Q.111 (PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN) CONTINUED

D. Does it make a real difference to you who is elected president, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2024
2024 Aug 1-20 88 11 1
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 84 16 *
2012
2011 Dec 15-18 79 20 1
2008
2008 Jan 10-13 87 12 1
2007 Dec 14-16 90 10 *
2000
2000 Mar 10-12 60 35 5
2000 Jan 7-10 54 37 9
1996
1996 May 9-12 57 40 3
1992
1992 Oct 23-25 76 22 2
1992 Sep 11-15 66 30 4
1992 Apr 20-22 53 43 4
1992 Feb 28-Mar 1 53 42 5
1992 Jan 6-9 60 30 10

E. Do you feel that any of the presidential candidates have come up with good ideas for solving the
country's problems, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2024
2024 Aug 1-20 72 26 2
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 66 33 1
2012
2011 Dec 15-18 42 54 5
2008
2008 Jan 10-13 58 36 6
1996
1996 May 9-12 44 52 4
1992
1992 Oct 23-25 65 30 5
1992 Sep 11-15 50 44 6
1992 Apr 20-22 35 58 7
1992 Mar 20-22 32 57 11
1992 Jan 6-9 29 61 10

1992-2008 wording: Next we have some questions about the 2008 presidential campaign. Please try to answer each question based on
what you may have heard or read so far about the campaign and the candidates.



Q.111 (PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN) CONTINUED

F. Do you have a good idea about what the presidential candidates stand for, or not?

2024

2024 Aug 1-20

2020

2020 Jan 16-29

1992

1992 Apr 20-22
1992 Jan 6-9

Yes

81

74

62
46

No

18

25

35
51

No opinion



GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN108: Thought Given to the Upcoming Election BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+

Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Quite a lot 806 397 398 554 239 175 239 369 320 235 249 264 268 272 195 231 297
79% 78% 82% 83% 73% 67% 76% 90% 87% 85% 68% 88% 68% 86% 75% 78% 84%
SOME (VOL) 6 4 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 4 - - 2 4
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - = 1% 1%
Only a little 182 98 76 96 84 78 62 38 44 33 101 31 110 41 55 60 52
18% 19% 16% 14% 26% 30% 20% 9% 12% 12% 28% 10% 28% 13% 21% 20% 15%

NONE (VOL) 16 8 8 14 2 5 5 4 1 3 12 3 13|- 9 3|-

2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 3% 1% -

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5 0 4 4 1 0 4 - 1 3- = 1 4 - = =

0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% - e 0% 1% - = =

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data
QN109: Enthusiasm About Voting Compared with Prior Elections BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-

Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
More enthusiastic 703 333 361 469 225 171 213 299 272 198 231 218 224 260 165 204 262
69% 66% 74% 70% 68% 66% 68% 73% 74% 2% 64% 73% 57% 82% 64% 69% 74%
Less enthusiastic 237 131 97 153 79 73 74 81 71 59 103 69 140 28 74 78 63
23% 26% 20% 23% 24% 28% 23% 20% 19% 21% 28% 23% 35% 9% 28% 26% 18%
AS ENTHUSIASTIC/SAME (VOL) 59 31 26 45 14 11 25 24 25 19 15 13 22 24 12 15 24
6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 15 12 3 4 11 5 2 8 0- 14 0 10 5 7|- 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% - 4% 0% 2% 1% 3% - 1%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN110: Made Up Mind About Presidential Vote Choice BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+

Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes, made up mind 800 399 384 562 226 173 236 366 310 235 254 258 246 295 186 233 307
79% 79% 79% 84% 69% 67% 75% 89% 84% 85% 70% 86% 62% 93% 2% 79% 87%
No, still deciding 191 92 96 92 97 84 66 39 56 38 92 34 140 16 61 63 46
19% 18% 20% 14% 30% 32% 21% 10% 15% 14% 25% 11% 35% 5% 24% 21% 13%
Don't plan to vote (VOL) 16 12 4 13 3 3 6 7 2- 14 4 10 3 9 0 0
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% - 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8 4 3 3 2|- 6 - - 3 2 4 - 3 2|- -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - -

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN111A: Any Candidate Running Who Would Make a Good President BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes 805 407 385 539 252 185 235 358 308 224 268 256 253 294 189 237 302
79% 80% 79% 80% 7% 71% 75% 87% 84% 81% 74% 85% 64% 93% 73% 80% 86%
No 195 93 97 124 69 70 71 52 55 a7 91 44 133 17 64 56 49
19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 27% 22% 13% 15% 17% 25% 15% 34% 5% 25% 19% 14%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 15 8 6 8 7 5 8 2 5 6 4 0 9 5 5 2 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN111B: Campaign Makes You Think Process Working as it Should BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes 447 234 205 257 187 92 142 200 181 110 155 79 145 221 105 129 171
44% 46% 42% 38% 57% 35% 45% 48% 49% 40% 43% 26% 37% 70% 41% 44% 48%
No 543 263 269 398 132 159 169 200 184 153 200 216 240 86 149 160 177
53% 52% 55% 59% 40% 61% 54% 49% 50% 56% 55% 2% 61% 27% 58% 54% 50%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 25 11 14 16 9 9 4 12 3 13 8 5 10 10 5 7 5
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN111C: Candidates Talking About Issues You Care About BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes 721 364 348 486 224 176 219 302 284 189 244 219 253 247 157 212 282
71% 72% 71% 2% 68% 68% 70% 73% 7% 68% 67% 73% 64% 78% 61% 2% 80%
No 267 132 126 165 99 75 85 101 76 78 110 78 127 61 97 73 67
26% 26% 26% 25% 30% 29% 27% 24% 21% 28% 30% 26% 32% 19% 37% 25% 19%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 27 11 14 19 6 8 10 9 9 9 9 3 15 9 4 11 4
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data
QN111D: Make a Difference to You Who Is Elected BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes 897 439 445 616 267 214 263 397 346 255 293 281 309 304 208 263 329
88% 86% 91% 92% 81% 82% 84% 96% 94% 92% 81% 94% 78% 96% 80% 89% 93%
No 112 67 39 53 57 42 51 14 21 20 67 18 81 12 50 29 23
11% 13% 8% 8% 17% 16% 16% 3% 6% 7% 18% 6% 21% 4% 19% 10% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 2 3 1 4 3 1 1 1 1 3 0 5|- 1 4 1
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0%

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN111E: Any Candidates Come Up With Good Ideas for Solving the Country's Problems BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes 729 360 355 512 207 153 229 322 279 196 250 248 229 251 173 216 271
72% 71% 73% 76% 63% 59% 73% 78% 76% 71% 69% 83% 58% 79% 67% 73% 7%
No 261 138 118 147 110 98 7 82 87 68 104 51 155 55 80 69 7
26% 27% 24% 22% 33% 38% 24% 20% 24% 25% 29% 17% 39% 17% 31% 23% 22%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 24 10 15 12 12 8 8 8 2 12 10 2 12 11 6 10 5
2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2024
Public Release Data

QN111F: Have a Good Idea What Presidential Candidates Stand For BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1015 575 430 767 231 148 251 590 530 266 213 322 365 325 206 312 381
Weighted n 1015 508 488 671 328 260 314 412 368 276 363 300 395 317 259 296 353
Yes 822 408 404 581 229 193 242 362 337 228 254 245 304 271 171 236 327
81% 80% 83% 87% 70% 74% 7% 88% 92% 83% 70% 82% 7% 86% 66% 80% 93%
No 179 93 7 79 97 62 68 44 25 43 106 48 89 42 85 56 23
18% 18% 16% 12% 29% 24% 21% 11% 7% 16% 29% 16% 23% 13% 33% 19% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 14 7 7 11 3 4 5 5 6 5 3 7 3 4 3 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%




